
Bid Evaluation Report 

• 
1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Sports & Youth Affairs Department Govt. of Sindh, Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT REF NO.INF-KRY-1466/2015  

3. Tender Description/ Name of Work/ Item: Construction of Grassy Cricket Ground at Village 
Tharo Khan Mengat UC-5 Gadap Town, Karachi. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- One Envelop Procurement (Domestic)  

Tender Published:  (SPPRA ID 1575219281 "Daily Express 19-04-2015. Express Tribune 18-04-2015 
and Awami Awaz dated 21" April 2015", 

Print & Electronic Media (5PPRA ID No.& News Papers names with dates) 
Total Bid Documents Sold: 	06 (Six)  

Nil 	(Provide details in separate form) 

Nil  

Nil 

Bid Evaluation Reports 

S No Name of Finn 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
In terms 

i 	of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
M/s 	G.M 
Enterprises, 
Karachi 

Rs.29972440/- First 
Lowest 

5.70% Above Lowest 
Bidder 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

2 
M/s 	Saba 
Enterprises, 
Karachi. 

Rs.32328083/- Second 
Lowest 

12.57% Above Highest 
Bidder 

3 
M/s Zareef Khan 
& Sons, Karachi. 

Rs.32657893/- Third 
Lowest 

13.4/Above Highest 
Bidder 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 

6.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	03 (Three)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  05th  May. 2015  

12 



2% 	Earnest I Bid Amount 	Contractor  
	M 	 Si natur 

a■-‘1/21)/y—i.,326S-to.))/  

p,\T_L-0 
,27-1 Ci NA 7Ei 

C Name of Firm 

M/s Blue Stone 	:totes, 
Karachi. 

/s 	Saba 	nterprises. 

Karachi. 	 :-9 97 191/0/  
Ma

Ka 	G.M 	EnreTprises, 

Krachi. 	-7re'r.fre/_ !!. 1-5 	911 0.• 

M/s Zarecf K! 	Sons, 
Karachi. 
M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi 

M/s 	King 	Enterprises, 
Karachi. 

COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 

Subject: - 	CONSTRUCTION OF GRASSY CRICKET GROUND AT VILLAGE 
THARO KHAN M ENGA I UC-S GADAP TOWN (PS-97), KARACHI. 

Section 	icer 	IV) 
Finance 

Member 

r\  • an • P>rtThe itt; 
bi■ iaion Accounts Officer 	\ 

OfIke of the Accountant General Sindh 
Member 

Nctok\ 
Assistant Direc importiin) 	 \nqLMgert  rP 

Sports Dep.. - 	 ri ‘. Youth Affairs D 
Mentb`r 	 Menther 

CI .,  
Sports & 1 	. Jr: Inc, 211 cnt 



CONSTRUCTION OF GRASSY CRICKET GR UND AT VILLAGE 
THARO KHAN MENGAL UC-5 GADAP TOWN PS-97 KARACHI 
TO BE IIELD ON 05 r MAY 2015 AT 1400 HO RS. 

(Th ntractore Nt*nnfillice Sheet 

7. 

S. 

9.  

10.  



Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Sports & Youth Affairs Department Govt. of Sindh. Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No:  NIT REF NOINF-KRY-1466/2015  

3. Tender Description/ Name of Work/ Item: Construction of Sports Club at Umer Muhallah 
Facieer Colony, Orangi Town. Karachi.  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- One Envelop Procurement (Domestic)  

5. Tender Published: PP _15RA j1151521928)Sibdarsisaala5 Express Tribune 18 04-20~ 5  
and Awami AwaisisiteglirSjailn" 

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No.& News Papers names with dates) 
6. Total Bid Documents Sold: 	03 (Three)  

7. Total Bids Received: 	03 (Three)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	Nil 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	Nil  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 
	

Nil 

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  05th May. 2015 

12 	Bid Evaluation Report.  

S No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
M/s 	Jiya 
Enterprises, 
Karachi 

Rs.25525000/- First 
Lowest 

7.72% Above Lowest 
Bidder 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

2 
M/s 	King 
Enterprises, 
Karachi. 

Rs.26270000/- Second 
Lowest 

10.34% Above Highest 
Bidder 

3 
M/s Blue Stone 
Associates, 
Karachi. 

Rs.27000000/- Third 
Lowest 

12.76% Above Highest 
Bidder 

Signature of the Members of the Committee 



COMPRATIVE STATEMENT 

Subject: - 	CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS CLUB AT UMER MUHALLAI  
FAOEER. COLONY, ORANGI TOWN, KARACHI.   

S. No Name of Firm 2% 	Earnest 
Money 

Bid Amount Contractor's 
Si. nature 

I. M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi r1/4 S.  / 0 .2 Xi_ Ss z Com/ r 	soz 

2.  M/s 	King 	Enterprises, 
Karachi.  g sastaxi, 

n ,, 
I V). -Stfocrop 

asa7oovic. 

axvotoot 
3.  M/s Blue Stone Associates. 

Karachi. 

  

Division I Accounts Offtier 
Office of the Accountant General Sindh 

Member 

Section Duffer (Dev-IV) 
Finance Department 

Member 

‘1\ 4D‘  

Assistant Direc .r dmin) 
Sports Department 

Member 

Exec 
Sports & Youth An i le 

Mem cr 

CHIE t NEER 
Sports & You 	airs Department 

CHAIRMAN 



CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS CLUB AT UMER MUHALLAH FAQEER 
COLONY, ORANGI TOWN, KARACHI TO BE HELD ON 05Th  MAY 2015 

AT 1400 HOURS.  

Contractors Attendance Sheet 

Firm / Company Si. nature 

	\A; 	 

S. No Contractor Name 
1. 	ftegieudg.- 
2. I  

jitRA u tit  
3.  

1-CXdats 
4.  

5.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10: 

 

Vatm- Litryte 



Min I-9920033 
Fn.021.99206738 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

05.  Floor. State life Building No.3. Dr. ltauddin Ahmed Road. Karachi 

Karachi, 06th  May, 2015 

Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING—CONSTRUCTION OF GRASSY CRICKET 
GROUND AT VILLAGE THARO KHAN MENGAL UC-5 GADAP 
TOWN (PS-97), KARACHI. 

1. Tender Documents. 

The tender documents / BOQ were prepared by the Engineering Wing Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department Government of Sindh and approved by Chief Engineer Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for holding competition and 
obtaining competitive rates. 

2. Receipt and Opening of Tender.  

Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, approved the 
appointment of Committee responsible for the tender opening, evaluation and approval the 
award of work. The committee consists on the following members:- 

a Chief 	Engineer, 	Sports 	& 	Youth 	Affairs 	Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

Chairman 

b Assistant Director, Sports Department Govt. of Sindh Member 
c Executive Engineer (Civil), Sports & Youth Affairs Deptt: 

Govt. of Sindh. 
Member 

d Divisional Accounts Officer, office of the Accountant General 
Sindh. 

Member 

e Section Officer (Dev-IV), Finance Deptt: Govt. of Sindh. Member 

3. The bidding process regarding-"Construction of Grassy Cricket Ground at 
Village Tharo Khan Mengal UC-5 GADAP Town (PS-97), Karachi". 

4. EVALUATION REPORTS IS AS UNDER:- 

Tender regarding Construction o{ Grassy Cricket Ground at Village Tharo 
Khan Mengal UC-5 Gadap Town (PS-97), karachi was floated in the press published in 
Daily Express Tribune dated 19th  April 2015, Daily Express dated 19th  April 2015 and Daily 
Awami Awaz dated 21M  April 2015 for invitation of offers. Consequently (06) applications 
along with Pay Order Rs.2000/- for issuance of Tender documents and were issued to 06 Firms 
out of these 03 firms participated in the competition on 05'h  May 2015. Tender were received at 
1300 hours and opened at 1400 hours on the same day in the presence of the bidders. 

S. No  Name of Firm who purchased the Tender. Tender Fees 
1.   M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 
2.   M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi Rs.2000/- 
3.   M/s King Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 
4.   M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 
5.   M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 
6.  M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 

Con t...P/2 



-:2:- 

S. No Name of Firm who Participate in Tender. 
I. M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi. 
2.  M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi. 
3.  M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi 

The short brief regarding the participated firm is as under:- 

	

i. 	M/S G.M ENTERPRISES, KARACHI. 

• The bid submitted by M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi has been verified. The 

bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 

documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 

commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 

allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi were 

examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs.29972440/-. 

Computational error was found the corrected amount is Rs.29982440/- 

	

ii. 	M/S SABA ENTERPRISES, KARACHI.  

• The bid submitted by M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi has been verified. The 

bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi were 
examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs.32328083/-. 
Computational error was found the corrected amount is Rs.32308975/- 

• 

Could 	P/3 



-: P-3:- 

iii. 	M/S ZAREEF KIIAN & SONS, KARACHI. 

• The bid submitted by M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi has been verified. 
The bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi were 

examined. The read: out price of the bid was Rs.32657893/-. 

Computational error was found the corrected amount is Rs.32723893/- 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

S # Name of Finn Bid Amount 2% 	Earnest 
Money 

1.  M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.29972440/- Rs.650000/- 

2.  M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.32328083/- Fts.700000/- 

3.  M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi Rs.32657893/- Rs.850000/- 

Sr. # Tenderer Quoted Amount Corrected Amount 
I. M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.29972440/- Rs.29982440/- 

2.  M/s Saba Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.32328083/- Rs.32308975/- 

3.  M/s Zareef Khan & Sons, Karachi Fts.32657893/- Rs.32723893/- 

S. 	After opening of Tender & before offering recommendations the Chief Engineer / 

Chairman of Tender Opening Committee asked the committed members alongwith Bidders for 

any sought of observation / complaint if found in bidding process but no body lodged any type 

of complaint. 

Could...P/4 



-:4:- 

• G. 	RECOMMENDATIONS OF TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE/ BIDDERS 
QUALIFICATION REPORT. 

On the basis of scrutiny, evaluation, analysis of rates and recommendations of tender 
opening committee that the rates quoted by M/s G.M Enterprises, Karachi may please be 
accepted and the work regarding "Construction of Grassy Cricket Ground at Village Tharo 
Khan Mengal UC-5 Gadap Town (PS-97), Karachi be awarded to M/s G.M Enterprises, 
Karachi at a cost of Rs.29972440/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Million Nine Hundreds Seventy Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Forty Only) being the lowest bidder and bidder has also fulfilled the 
entire bidding criterion. The contractor was categorically informed that no compromise would 
be made on quality & quantity of works and the fiml would have to complete the work within 
stipulated timeframe. 

/ 

Section Dicer (Dev-IV) 
Finance Department 

Member 

Assistant Direcldr  
Sports Department 

Member 

in) 

Divisional Accounts 	nicer 
Office of the Accountant General Sindh 

Member 

Exec 	En eer (CiviI  
Sports & Youth A irs Departtent 

Mcm er 

O 14  frfri dirk. 

tta 	

--ica 

ne6e/Ar 	
k* )V1 no/1)V 

414C4t;‘°P 	

("-‘°11244.:/ 	

t 

7. 	Submitted for approval please. 

Chief Engineer / Chat 
Tender Opening Co it 



111.011.9920073J 
Vas.02 V99206733 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

05.  floor, Slate Ilk Builtlin Noi, Dr. lisarkhn Aimed Road. Ka ratio 

Subject:- 

Karachi, 061h  May, 2015 

MINUTES OF MEETING— CONSTRUCTION OF SPORTS CLUB AT 
UMER MUHALLAH FAOEER COLONY, ORANG I TOWN, 
KARACHI.  

1. Tender Documents. 

The tender documents / BOQ were prepared by the Engineering Wing Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department Government of Sindh and approved by Chief Engineer Sports & 
Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for holding competition and 
obtaining competitive rates. 

2. Receipt and Opening of Tender.  

Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, approved the 
appointment of Committee responsible for the tender opening, evaluation and approval the 
award of work. The committee consists on the following members:- 

a Chief 	Engineer, 	Sports 	& 	Youth 	Affairs 	Department, 
Government of Sindh. 

Chairman 

b Assistant Director, Sports Department Govt. of Sindh Member 
c Executive Engineer (Civil), Sports & Youth Affairs Deptt: 

Govt. of Sindh. 
Member 

d Divisional Accounts Officer, office of the Accountant General 
Sindh. 

Member 

e Section Officer (Dev-IV), Finance Deptt: Govt. of Sindh. Member 

3. The bidding process regarding "Construction of Snorts Club at Umer Muhallah 
Facieer Colony, Orangi Town, Karachi". 

4. EVALUATION REPORTS IS AS UNDER:- 

Tender regarding Construction of Sports Club at Umer Muhallah Faqeer Colony, 
Orangi Town, Karachi was floated in the press published in Daily Express Tribune dated 10 
April 2015, Daily Express dated 10 April 2015 and Daily Awami Awaz dated 21°  April 2015 
for invitation of offers. Consequently (03) applications along with Pay Order Rs.2000/- for 
issuance of Tender documents and were issued to 03 Firms out of these 03 firms participated in 
the competition on 05th  May 2015. Tender were received at 1300 hours and opened at 1400 
hours on the same day in the presence of the bidders. 

S. No Name of Firm who purchased the Tender. Tender Fees 
I. M/s Jaya Enterprises, Karachi Rs.2000/- 
2.  M/s King Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 
3.  M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi. Rs.2000/- 

Cont...P/2 



-:2:- 

S. No Name of Firm who Participate in Tender. 
1.  M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi 
2.  M/s King Enterprises, Karachi. 
3.  M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi. 

The short brief regarding the participated firm is as under:- 

	

i. 	M/S JIYA ENTERPRISES, KARACHI. 

• The bid submitted by M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi has been verified. The 

bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 

documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 

commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 

allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi were examined. 
The read out price of the bid was Its.25525000/-. No Computational 
error was found. 

	

ii. 	M/S KING ENTERPRISES, KARACHI. 

• The bid submitted by M/s King Enterprises, Karachi has been verified. The 

bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• 	The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 

commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 

allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s King Enterprises, Karachi were 
examined. The read out price of the bid was 14s.26270000/-. No 
Computational error was found. 

Contd 	P/3 



:P-3: 

• 
M/S BLUE STONE ASSOCIATES, KARACHL 

• The bid submitted by M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi has been 
verified. The bid is signed. 

• The bid security upto the required amount is submitted with the bid 
documents. 

• The bid submitted is almost complete. 

• The bid submitted is substantially responsive. The Firm has shown the 
commitment for undertaking important responsibilities and liabilities 
allocated in the bidding documents. 

• The rates quoted by the Firm M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi were 

examined. The read out price of the bid was Rs.27000000/-. No 

Computational error was found. 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
S # Name of Firm Bid Amount 2%' 	Earnest 

Money 
1.  M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi Rs.25525000/- Rs.510500/- 
2.  M/s King Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.26270000/- Rs.525400/- 
3.  M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi. Rs.27000000/- Rs.540000/- 

Sr. # Tenderer Quoted Amount Corrected Amount 
I. M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi Rs.25525000/- Rs.25525000/- 
2.  M/s King Enterprises, Karachi. Rs.26270000/- Rs.26270000/- 
3.  M/s Blue Stone Associates, Karachi. Rs.27000000/- Rs.27000000/- 

5. 	After opening of Tender & before offering recommendations the Chief Engineer / 

Chairman of Tender Opening Committee asked the committed members alongwith Bidden for 

any sought of observation / complaint if found in bidding process but no body lodged any type 
of complaint. 

Contd...P/4 



-:4:- 

G. 	RECOMMENDATIONS OF TENDER OPENING COMMITTEE/ BIDDERS 
OUALIEICATION REPORT. 

On the basis of scrutiny, evaluation, analysis of rates and recommendations of tender 
opening committee thAt the rates quoted by M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi may please be 
accepted and the work regarding "Construction of Sports Club at Umer Muhallah Faqeer 
Colony, Orangi Town, Karachi" be awarded to M/s Jiya Enterprises, Karachi at a cost of 
Rs.25525000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Only) being 
the lowest bidder and bidder has also fulfilled the entire bidding criterion. The contractor was 
categorically informed that no compromise would be made on quality & quantity of works and 
the firm would have to complete the work within stipulated timeframe. 

Section 0 cr (Dcv-IV) 
Finance Department 

Member 

Fr) • 

Divisio al Accounts Ot leer 
Office of the Accountant General Sindh 

Member 

.V% 

Assistant Dire.":
1  

(.min) 	 Exec e ngineer Mil) 
Sports Department 	 Sports & Youth Affairs Deprment 

Member 	 Member 

7. 	Submitted for approval please. 	 a "rbrei 	duaa-dieff 
fierctia.5 

-F7nAL.: 64—st 4"el 4131"4';1 	) .47 4ird  

zed; a4 	vide4 	 ill 6-214-C 

Chief Engineer / Cli 
Tender Opening Co 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

